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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. S-continued 

MISCELLANEOus-continued 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I I 

II No. 

I 
B.P. MFN Gen. Ref. From To 

51.04.92 Fabrics ... or fibreglass ... lampshades .. .. .. " .. . . 154 .. .. 
52.01.09 Yarns, .•• only: . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 148 . . 

(1) for .•• hand-knitting yarns; 
(2) in •.. garments 
(3) in the production .•. garments or when declared ... 

to manufacturers: 
(1) for combing ... yarns; or 
(2) for use ... garments; 
(3) for use ... making garments 

53.11.03 Felted ... declared: .. .. .. . . .. . . . . .. 
(a) by a manufacturer, 
(b) by an importer ... purposes: 

Making: 
Billiard . • . repairs) .. .. . . 80 .. .. 
Hats .. .. .. .. .. 80 .. .. 

Other: 
On ... machines .. .. .. 80 .. .. 

54.05.29 Fabric, linen, ... aircraft .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 37 . . .. 
55.09.36 l Fabrics .•• lampshades .. .. . . .. .. .. . . .. 174 .. .. 
55.09.37 f 
55.09.42 Fabrics ... lampshades .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 174 .. . . 
56.07.72 l Fabrics backed with plastic .•• lampshades .. .. .. .. .. .. 152 . . . . 
56.07.73 f 
56.07.72 l Fabrics backed with paper .•. lampshades .. .. .. . . " .. 152 .. . . 
56.07.73 f 
56.07.72 l "Marimo" ... pushchairs .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 152 . . . . 
56.07.73 f 
57.10.01 Fabrics, ..• lampshades .. .. ., 

" .. .. .. .. 25 . . . . 
58.05 Broche ..• apparel .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 96 . . . . 
58.05.19 Bindings, .•. frames .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 134 .. . . 
58.05.19 Gauze ... towels .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 171 . . .. 
58.05.19 Strain tape .•• fasteners .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 199 . . .. 
58.05.19 Tape ..• corsets .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 114 . . .. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1971. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No.6 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

ApPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I I 
II No. 

I I 
B.P. MFN Gen. Ref. From To· 

32.09.001 Lacquers, ceIiulose, when declared by a manufacturer for Free .. Free 10.8 6 1/1/72 30/6/74 
use by him only in making leather 

32.09.001 Lacquers, protective, commonly used for treating leather i'ft..: .. Free 10.8 6 1/1/72 30/6/74 
prior to the application of cellulose lacquers, when de-
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
leather 


